- 1 [To appropriate \$15,000,000 of General Fund balance to support street resurfacing projects
- 2 for the Department of Public Works for Fiscal Year 2005-06.]

3

- 4 Ordinance appropriating \$15,000,000 of General Fund balance to support street
- 5 resurfacing projects for the Department of Public Works for Fiscal Year 2005-06.

6

7 Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

8

- 9 Section 1. The source of funding outlined below is herein appropriated to reflect the funding
- 10 available for Fiscal Year 2005-06.

11

12

SOURCES Appropriation

13	Fund	Index Code	Subobject	Description	Amount
14	1G AGF AAA – GF	*CON1GAGFAAA	99999B Beginning	Unappropriated	\$15,000,000
15	Non-Project –		Fund Balance –	Fund Balance	
16	Controlled		Budget Basis	<u>-</u>	
17	Total SOURCES Ap	\$15,000,000			

18

19

20

21

22

Section 2. The use funding outlined below is herein appropriated in the Subobject 06700 Buildings, Structures, and Improvements Projects – Budget, and reflects the projected use of funding to support street resurfacing for the Department of Public Works for Fiscal Year 2005-06.

23

24

25

USES Appropriation

1

2	Fund	Index Code	Project		Subobject	Description	Amount
3	1G AGF ACP	PWE331GGFACP	CENTRN SR		06700 - Bldgs,	Street	\$15,000,000
4	GF Continuing		Street Reconstruct	ion	Structures &	Resurfacing	
5	Projects		& Renovation		Imprv't Project-		
6					Budget		
7	Total USES Ap	propriation					\$15,000,000
8							
9			1	FUND	S AVAILABLE		
10							
11	APPROVED AS TO FORM:			EDWARD M. HARRINGTON			
12							
13	DENNIS J. H	ERRERA, City Att	orney	Contr	oller		
14							
15	Ву:		_	Ву:			
16							
17	Deputy	y City Attorney					
18							
19							
20							
21							
22							
23							
24							
25							